pickeringtest.com
40-140A/141/142/143
High Density Reed Relay Module
The 40-140A/141/142/143 range of high density switching
modules are available in Normally Open (SPST & DPST) and
changeover (SPDT) configurations. Connections are made via
a front panel 200-pin female connector.
For applications requiring improved bandwidth and crosstalk

1x109 operations
>1x106 operations
Product Order Codes
50 x SPST, Ruthenium Reed Relays 40-140A-021
75 x SPST, Ruthenium Reed Relays 40-140A-121
100 x SPST, Ruthenium Reed Relays 40-140A-221
50 x DPST, Ruthenium Reed Relays 40-141-022
50  Shielded SPST Reed Relays 40-142-021
48 x SPDT Reed Relays  40-143-121
64 x SPDT Reed Relays  40-143-221
Mating Connectors & Cabling
For connection accessories for the 40-140 series please
refer to the 90-002D 200-way LFH Connector Accessories
data sheet where a complete list and documentation
can be found for accessories, or refer to the Connection
Solutions catalog.
Support Products
Self-Test Diagnostic Tool (PI-MXT)
Most of these modules are compatible with Pickering’s 90-100
PI-MXT test tool. This enables all switch paths to be automatically
tested so that faulty relays can be easily identified. The tool consists
of a Windows executable program and an adapter for the specific
module, a user supplied multimeter capable of 4-wire resistance
measurement is also required.
The PI-MXT test adapters required for the 40-140 series are as
follows:
90-100-113 supports 40-140A-021
90-100-112 supports 40-140A-121
90-100-114 supports 40-140A-221
90-100-214 supports 40-141-022
90-100-125 supports 40-143-121
90-100-126 supports 40-143-221
For further details on the PI-MXT tool, please refer to the 90-100
data sheet and user manual available from the Pickering website.
Spare Relay Kits
Kits of replacement relays are available for the majority of Pickering’s
PXI switching modules, simplifying servicing and reducing down-time.
The relay kits for the 40-140 range are as follows:
91-100-015 kit for 40-140A-021/121/221
91-100-005 kit for 40-141-022
91-100-011 kit for 40-142-021
91-100-025 kit for 40-143-121/221
For further assistance, please contact your local Pickering sales office.